combined and superseded Agreement Nos. 18-366 and 18-366-1. 

B. The County and Contractor(s) now desire to further amend the Agreement to extend the

term for an additional three (3) month base and optional three (3) month renewal term and 

increasing the maximum compensation by Four Million Two Hundred Fifty-Seven Thousand 

Eight Hundred Ninety-Seven and No/100 Dollars ($4,257,897.00). 

The parties therefore agree as follows: 

1. Term. This Amendment extends the term of the Agreement through September 30,

2025. The term of this Agreement may be extended for no more than one three-month period 

only upon written approval of both parties at least thirty (30) days before the first day of the

[...]

Section 1 of the Amendment No. 1 (Agreement No. 23-455), beginning on Page 2, Line 

8, is amended to add the following:  

“The maximum compensation payable to the Contractor(s) under this Agreement 

for the period of July 1, 2025, through September 30, 2025, is Two Million One 

Hundred Twenty-Three Thousand Two Hundred Twenty-Six and No/100 Dollars 

($2,123,226.00), which is not a guaranteed sum but shall be paid only for 

services rendered and received. The maximum compensation payable to the 

Contractor(s) under this Agreement for the period of October 1, 2025, through 

December 31, 2025, is Two Million One Hundred Twenty-Three Thousand Two 

Hundred Twenty-Five and No/100 Dollars ($2,123,225.00), which is not a 

guaranteed sum but shall be paid only for services rendered and received. The 

maximum compensation payable to Pacific Clinics for Specialty Mental Health 

Services for the period of July 1, 2025, through September 30, 2025, is One 

Million Two Hundred Thirty-Eight Thousand One Hundred Twenty-Nine and 

No/100 Dollars ($1,238,129.00), which is not a guaranteed sum but shall be paid 

only for services rendered and received. The maximum compensation payable to 

Pacific Clinics for Specialty Mental Health Services for the period of October 1, 

2025, through December 31, 2025, is One Million Two Hundred Thirty-Eight 

Thousand One Hundred Thirty and No/100 Dollars ($1,238,130.00), which is not 

a guaranteed sum but shall be paid only for services rendered and received. The 

maximum compensation payable to Exceptional Parents Unlimited, Inc. for 

Specialty Mental Health Services for the period of July 1, 2025, through 

September 30, 2025, is Four Hundred Seventy-Seven Thousand Eight Hundred 

and No/100 Dollars ($477,800.00), which is not a guaranteed sum but shall be 

paid only for services rendered and received. The maximum compensation 

payable to Exceptional Parents Unlimited, Inc. for Specialty Mental Health 

Services for the period of October 1, 2025, through December 31, 2025, is Four 

Hundred Seventy-Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety-Nine and No/100 

Dollars ($477,799.00), which is not a guaranteed sum but shall be paid only for 

services rendered and received. The maximum compensation payable to 

Comprehensive Youth Services of Fresno, Inc. for Specialty Mental Health 

Services for the period of July 1, 2025, through September 30, 2025, is Four 

Hundred Seven Thousand Two Hundred Ninety-Seven and No/100 Dollars 

($407,297.00), which is not a guaranteed sum but shall be paid only for services 

rendered and received. The maximum compensation payable to Comprehensive 

Youth Services of Fresno, Inc. for Specialty Mental Health Services for the period 

of October 1, 2025, through December 31, 2025, is Four Hundred Seven 

Thousand Two Hundred Ninety-Six and No/100 Dollars ($407,296.00), which is 

not a guaranteed sum but shall be paid only for services rendered and received.” 

4. Section 1 of Amendment No. 1 (Agreement No. 23-455), beginning on Page 2, Line 19, 

is amended to add the following: 

“The maximum compensation payable to the Contractor(s) under this Agreement 

for the period of July 1, 2025, through September 30, 2025, is Five Thousand 

Seven Hundred Twenty-Three and No/100 Dollars ($5,723.00). The maximum 

compensation payable to the Contractor(s) under this Agreement for the period 

of October 1, 2025, through December 31, 2025, is Five Thousand Seven 

Hundred Twenty-Three and No/100 Dollars ($5,723.00). The maximum 

compensation payable to Pacific Clinics under this Agreement for Non-Medi-Cal 

Supports for the period of July 1, 2025, through September 30, 2025, is Two 

Thousand Four Hundred Ten and No/100 Dollars ($2,410.00). The maximum 

compensation payable to the Pacific Clinics for Non-Medi-Cal Supports for the 

period of October 1, 2025, through December 31, 2025, is Two Thousand Four 

Hundred Eleven and No/100 Dollars ($2,411.00). The maximum compensation 

payable to Exceptional Parents Unlimited, Inc. for Non-Medi-Cal Supports for the 

period of July 1, 2025, through September 30, 2025, is Two Thousand and 

No/100 Dollars ($2,000.00). The maximum compensation payable to Exceptional